Fox and Hounds Chase

Fox and Hounds Chase
N.Runner/NEHRA Winter Series 2011-12

Pos. No.
1 379
2 230
3 508
4 381
5 376
6 335
7 269
8 629
9 431

10 491
11 515
12 221
13 658
14 530
15 434
16 115
17 402
18 419
19 35
20 308
21 605
22 596
23 813
24 537
25 701
26 1763
27 712
28 377
29 6
30 276
31 809
32 572
33 40
34 215
35 239
36 253
37 603
38 521
39 608
40 410
41 704
42 1866
43 26
44 702
45 77
46 723
47 212
48 242
49 705

Name

Tom Adams
Cameron Taylor
Paul Butler
James Channer
lan Wellock
Jayson Cauvill

lan McGrath
Anthony Harnett
Brendan Anglim
Noel Clough
Clive Thornton
Thomas Jones
Pete Wilkin
Derek Owen
Stephen Watson
Caroline Lambert
Richard Clark
Phil Conner
Nicola Kent

Paul McGough
Julian Barwick
John Serginson
Neil Scruton
Keith Westerman
Steve Smith

Neil Hunter
Kevin Holmes
Jeff Winder

Kay Neesam
James Meadows
David Kirk
Trevor Sherwood
Julia Jackson
Joe Johnson
Jason Ellis
Stefan McLoughlin
Mark Edwards
Michael Armstrong
David Robinson
David Heath
Shaun Roberts
lan Farrer
Lorraine Laycock
Trevor Symonds
Caroline Pollard
Dave Horness
Andrew Lambe
Darren Stockdale
Paul Lyons

Club

likley H.

Esk Valley FC
Loftus & Whitby
Ampleforth Coll.
Hunters BogTrot
Pickering RC
Durham FR
North York Moors
North York Moors
Thirsk & Sow
Esk Valley FC
Redcar RC
Thirsk & Sow
Scarborough AC
Pickering RC
Wetherby AC
Esk Valley FC
Esk Valley FC
Loftus & Whitby
North York Moors
North York Moors
North York Moors
Scarborough AC
Esk Valley FC
Ripon Runners
North York Moors
Individual#
Scarborough AC
New Marske H
Esk Valley FC
H'Pool Burn Rd
H'Pool Burn Rd
Loftus & Whitby
Esk Valley FC
Esk Valley FC
North York Moors
North York Moors
S'land Strollers
FRA#

New Marske H
Elvet Striders
Pickering RC
Pickering RC
FRA#
Wharfedale H
Loftus & Whitby
Quakers RC
Quakers RC
North York Moors
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29-Apr-12
Race 14

time cat/pos/pts/total

63.15
63.31
65.47
69.10
71.20
71.24
71.50
74.38
75.22
76.04
76.50
77.00
77.05
77.10
77.22
79.20
79.36
80.16
81.01
81.08
82.00
82.02
82.04
82.26
82.30
82.34
84.09
84.25
84.26
86.02
87.25
87.30
87.42
87.43
87.43
87.43
88.18
88.20
88.50
90.12
90.14
90.16
90.54
92.40
93.25
95.27
96.06
96.08
96.10

MO/1/50/50
MJ/1/50/350
M45/1/50/350
MJ/2/48/48
MO/2/48/48
MO/3/46/214
MO/4/45/322
M50/1/50/342
M40/1/50/305
M40/2/48/227
M45/2/48/304
MO/5/44/268
M50/2/48/215
M45/3/46/211
M40/3/46/300
FO/1/50/100
M40/4/45/274
M40/5/44/290
F40/1/50/344
MO/6/43/172
M50/3/46/334
M40/6/43/64
M60/1/50/350
M45/4/45/298
M55/1/50/342
M50/4/45/106
M50/5/44/293
M60/2/48/48
F40/2/48/350
MO/7/42/227
M60/3/46/336
M45/5/44/158
F40/3/46/322
MO/8/41/296
M40/7/42/288
MO/9/40/256
M50/6/43/248
M45/6/43/265
M50/7/42/250
M40/8/41/261
M55/2/48/333
M45/7/42/108
FO/2/48/320
M55/3/46/319
F50/1/50/196
M55/4/45/132
MO/10/39/186
MO/11/38/103
M55/5/44/316
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50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
(End)

804
493
55
382
525
378
808
891
1830
73
507
1786
44
880
600
19
817
146
148
43
726
72
806
37
707

Teams:

male:

female:

~NOoO o~ WNPRE

ga b~ wN Pk

Nigel Bower
Paul Walker
Ella Towers
Paul Lambert
Paul Haydon
Graham Breeze
Dave Parke
Ronnie Sherwood
Sarah Sissons
Alison Rolfe

Sid Bollands
Bob Howe
Susan Slack
Mike Pennock
Chris Jamieson
Abbie Hull

Chris Bennett
Nicola Wiseman
Susan Limbert
Phillipa Hare
Donald Buffham
Louise Campbell
Colin Scollay
Nicola Wise
Dean Wise

Club

Esk Valley FC 'A'

North York Moors 'A’
North York Moors 'B'

Esk Valley FC 'B'
Scarborough AC 'A'
Pickering RC 'A'
Ripon Runners ‘A’

Pickering RC 'A'
Loftus & Whitby A’
Esk Valley FC A’
Quakers RC 'A'
Pickering RC 'B'

N.Runner/NEHRA Winter Series 2011-12

Ripon Runners
Ripon Runners
Individual#
Individual#
FRA#

likley H.
Scarborough AC
New Marske H

Pickering RC
Esk Valley FC
Esk Valley FC
North York Moors
Pickering RC
Ripon Runners
Esk Valley FC
Quakers RC
Ripon Runners
Esk Valley FC
Quakers RC
Pickering RC
Otley AC
Esk Valley FC
New Marske H
Pickering RC
Pickering RC
Points
46
54
109
110
110
117
165
23
23
36
41
47
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96.12

96.15

97.51

98.16
102.36
103.22
103.46
104.02
104.08
104.10
104.30
105.40
105.43
106.51
107.49
108.09
109.23
110.37
113.24
113.58
114.00
114.02
114.04
120.00
120.00

Positions

2,11,16,17
8,9,18,19
20,24,32,33
22,27,30,31
14,21,26,49
6,15,38,58
23,44,45,53

5,8,10
2,4,(17)
9,12,15

11,13,(17)
14,16,(17)

M60/4/45/330
M40/9/40/99
F40/4/45/305
M40/10/39/39
M45/8/41/249
M65/1/50/50
M60/5/44/304
M70/1/50/350
FO/3/46/117
F45/1/50/334
M45/9/40/101
M65/2/48/227
F50/2/48/330
M65/3/46/321
M50/8/41/251
FO/4/45/283
M60/6/43/132
FO/5/44/44
F45/2/48/48
F55/1/50/344
M55/6/43/85
F40/5/44/294
M60/7/42/298
F50/3/46/312
M55/7/42/279

Team pts/total

15/196
14/181
13/106
12/138
11/19
10/108
9/87

15/176
14/101
13/139
12/21
11/91
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Comments:

Well another clarty day with sleet and snow on the top and cold at about 2.degrees C.
Without the windchill! More like January. However the field of hardy souls set off at the
usual clatter. They soon seperated into two front groups of Tom Adams, Cameron
Taylor and Paul Butler in the first trailed by James Channer then lan Wellock, Jason
Cavill and lan McGrath in the second. They took an interesting route up Hannah's Nick
and it wasn't until well down the field that the more usual route was followed. Again a
few were off route at Stormy Hall having gone too high. With the road out of bounds this
meant a rougher passage back onto the route. In the women's event Caroline Lambert,
Nicola Kent and Kay Neesam had a good tussle throughout the race with some
interesting route choices! As the field crossed onto the last climb some runners
managed to turn left towards Castleton and came the wrong way into the finish suffering
a time penalty for their error as they did not visit the last check. In the finish Cameron
was closing on the eventual winner Tom who went on to win some 16 seconds clear.

Paul in third had to limp in with a damaged ankle but these theree were welll clear of
the field. In the women's Caroline L. eased away from Nicola in the last section with Kay
third.

The women's team result was a tie for first on points between Loftus & Whitby and
Pickering, with Esk Valley in third. In the men's Esk Valley were the winners ahead of
North York Moors.

Well done to all who finished the series hope to see you in the summer .... best
wishes... Dave

Next Race : Carlton Challenge Wed 2nd May 2012
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