## Fox and Hounds Chase N.Runner/NEHRA Winter Series 2011-12

29-Apr-12 Race 14

Pos.	No.	Name	Club	time	cat/pos/pts/total
1	379	Tom Adams	Ilkley H.	63.15	MO/1/50/50
2	230	Cameron Taylor	Esk Valley FC	63.31	MJ/1/50/350
3	508	Paul Butler	Loftus & Whitby	65.47	M45/1/50/350
4	381	James Channer	Ampleforth Coll.	69.10	MJ/2/48/48
5	376	lan Wellock	Hunters BogTrot	71.20	MO/2/48/48
6	335	Jayson Cavill	Pickering RC	71.24	MO/3/46/214
7	269	Ian McGrath	Durham FR	71.50	MO/4/45/322
8	629	Anthony Harnett	North York Moors	74.38	M50/1/50/342
9	431	Brendan Anglim	North York Moors	75.22	M40/1/50/305
10	491	Noel Clough	Thirsk & Sow	76.04	M40/2/48/227
11	515	Clive Thornton	Esk Valley FC	76.50	M45/2/48/304
12	221	Thomas Jones	Redcar RC	77.00	MO/5/44/268
13	658	Pete Wilkin	Thirsk & Sow	77.05	M50/2/48/215
14	530	Derek Owen	Scarborough AC	77.10	M45/3/46/211
15	434	Stephen Watson	Pickering RC	77.22	M40/3/46/300
16	115	Caroline Lambert	Wetherby AC	79.20	FO/1/50/100
17	402	Richard Clark	Esk Valley FC	79.36	M40/4/45/274
18	419	Phil Conner	Esk Valley FC	80.16	M40/5/44/290
19	35	Nicola Kent	Loftus & Whitby	81.01	F40/1/50/344
20	308	Paul McGough	North York Moors	81.08	MO/6/43/172
21	605	Julian Barwick	North York Moors	82.00	M50/3/46/334
22	596	John Serginson	North York Moors	82.02	M40/6/43/64
23	813	Neil Scruton	Scarborough AC	82.04	M60/1/50/350
23 24	537	Keith Westerman		82.26	M45/4/45/298
24 25	701	Steve Smith	Esk Valley FC	82.30	M55/1/50/342
25 26	1763	Neil Hunter	Ripon Runners North York Moors	82.34	M50/4/45/106
26 27	712				
		Kevin Holmes Jeff Winder	Individual#	84.09	M50/5/44/293
28	377		Scarborough AC	84.25 84.26	M60/2/48/48
29	6	Kay Neesam	New Marske H		F40/2/48/350
30	276	James Meadows	Esk Valley FC	86.02	MO/7/42/227
31	809	David Kirk	H'Pool Burn Rd	87.25	M60/3/46/336
32	572	Trevor Sherwood	H'Pool Burn Rd	87.30	M45/5/44/158
33	40	Julia Jackson	Loftus & Whitby	87.42	F40/3/46/322
34	215	Joe Johnson	Esk Valley FC	87.43	MO/8/41/296
35	239	Jason Ellis	Esk Valley FC	87.43	M40/7/42/288
36	253	Stefan McLoughlin	North York Moors	87.43	MO/9/40/256
37	603	Mark Edwards	North York Moors	88.18	M50/6/43/248
38	521	Michael Armstrong	S'land Strollers	88.20	M45/6/43/265
39	608	David Robinson	FRA#	88.50	M50/7/42/250
40	410	David Heath	New Marske H	90.12	M40/8/41/261
41	704	Shaun Roberts	Elvet Striders	90.14	M55/2/48/333
42	1866	lan Farrer	Pickering RC	90.16	M45/7/42/108
43	26	Lorraine Laycock	Pickering RC	90.54	FO/2/48/320
44	702	Trevor Symonds	FRA#	92.40	M55/3/46/319
45	77	Caroline Pollard	Wharfedale H	93.25	F50/1/50/196
46	723	Dave Horness	Loftus & Whitby	95.27	M55/4/45/132
47	212	Andrew Lambe	Quakers RC	96.06	MO/10/39/186
48	242	Darren Stockdale	Quakers RC	96.08	MO/11/38/103
49	705	Paul Lyons	North York Moors	96.10	M55/5/44/316

50 804 Nigel Bower Ripon Runners 96.12 Me	60/4/45/330
51 493 Paul Walker Ripon Runners 96.15 M	M40/9/40/99
52 55 Ella Towers Individual# 97.51 F	40/4/45/305
53 382 Paul Lambert Individual# 98.16 M	40/10/39/39
54 525 Paul Haydon FRA# 102.36 M	45/8/41/249
55 378 Graham Breeze IIkley H. 103.22 N	M65/1/50/50
56 808 Dave Parke Scarborough AC 103.46 Me	60/5/44/304
57 891 Ronnie Sherwood New Marske H 104.02 Mi	70/1/50/350
58 1830 Sarah Sissons Pickering RC 104.08 F	FO/3/46/117
59 73 Alison Rolfe Esk Valley FC 104.10 F4	45/1/50/334
60 507 Sid Bollands Esk Valley FC 104.30 M	45/9/40/101
61 1786 Bob Howe North York Moors 105.40 Me	65/2/48/227
62 44 Susan Slack Pickering RC 105.43 FS	50/2/48/330
63 880 Mike Pennock Ripon Runners 106.51 Me	65/3/46/321
64 600 Chris Jamieson Esk Valley FC 107.49 M	50/8/41/251
65 19 Abbie Hull Quakers RC 108.09 F	FO/4/45/283
66 817 Chris Bennett Ripon Runners 109.23 Me	60/6/43/132
67 146 Nicola Wiseman Esk Valley FC 110.37	FO/5/44/44
68 148 Susan Limbert Quakers RC 113.24 F	F45/2/48/48
69 43 Phillipa Hare Pickering RC 113.58 FS	55/1/50/344
70 726 Donald Buffham Otley AC 114.00 M	M55/6/43/85
71 72 Louise Campbell Esk Valley FC 114.02 F4	40/5/44/294
72 806 Colin Scollay New Marske H 114.04 Me	60/7/42/298
73 37 Nicola Wise Pickering RC 120.00 F:	50/3/46/312
74 707 Dean Wise Pickering RC 120.00 Ms	55/7/42/279
(End)	

Teams:	Club	Points	Positions	Team pts/total
male:	1 Esk Valley FC 'A'	46	2,11,16,17	15/196
	2 North York Moors 'A'	54	8,9,18,19	14/181
	3 North York Moors 'B'	109	20,24,32,33	13/106
	4 Esk Valley FC 'B'	110	22,27,30,31	12/138
	5 Scarborough AC 'A'	110	14,21,26,49	11/19
	6 Pickering RC 'A'	117	6,15,38,58	10/108
	7 Ripon Runners 'A'	165	23,44,45,53	9/87
female:	<ol> <li>Pickering RC 'A'</li> <li>Loftus &amp; Whitby 'A'</li> <li>Esk Valley FC 'A'</li> <li>Quakers RC 'A'</li> <li>Pickering RC 'B'</li> </ol>	23 23 36 41 47	5,8,10 2,4,(17) 9,12,15 11,13,(17) 14,16,(17)	15/176 14/101 13/139 12/21 11/91

## Comments:

Well another clarty day with sleet and snow on the top and cold at about 2.degrees C. Without the windchill! More like January. However the field of hardy souls set off at the usual clatter. They soon seperated into two front groups of Tom Adams, Cameron Taylor and Paul Butler in the first trailed by James Channer then Ian Wellock, Jason Cavill and Ian McGrath in the second. They took an interesting route up Hannah's Nick and it wasn't until well down the field that the more usual route was followed. Again a few were off route at Stormy Hall having gone too high. With the road out of bounds this meant a rougher passage back onto the route. In the women's event Caroline Lambert, Nicola Kent and Kay Neesam had a good tussle throughout the race with some interesting route choices! As the field crossed onto the last climb some runners managed to turn left towards Castleton and came the wrong way into the finish suffering a time penalty for their error as they did not visit the last check. In the finish Cameron was closing on the eventual winner Tom who went on to win some 16 seconds clear.

Paul in third had to limp in with a damaged ankle but these theree were well clear of the field. In the women's Caroline L. eased away from Nicola in the last section with Kay third.

The women's team result was a tie for first on points between Loftus & Whitby and Pickering, with Esk Valley in third. In the men's Esk Valley were the winners ahead of North York Moors.

Well done to all who finished the series hope to see you in the summer .... best wishes... Dave

Next Race: Carlton Challenge Wed 2nd May 2012